Yahoo! News Survey - Politics

Sample 1,714 U.S. Adults
Conducted October 2 - 4, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.9%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 27%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 60%
Ot SUIE e e 12%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Joe Biden 17% 21% 38% 16% 43% 58% 4%
Donald Trump 25% 19% 44% 9% 44% 53% 4%
Kamala Harris 27% 19% 46% 11% 38% 49% 5%
JD Vance 19% 18% 37% 13% 35% 48% 15%
Tim Walz 22% 21% 43% 12% 28% 40% 17%
3. How much attention are you paying to the Presidential election?
A Ot o 49%
SO oo 31%
Total alot / SOME .. ... 80%
ONly @ Il e 14%
NONE i e e e 7%
Total alttle / NONe ... ..o 20%

4. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 Presidential election in November?
Asked of registered voters

[ have already VOted ... ... e 3%
Definitely Will VOte ... . 85%
Probably Will vote .. ... 5%
Total definitely / probably willvote ............ ... .. 89%
Maybe Will VO ... 2%
Probably Will NOt VOte ... e 1%
Definitely Will N0t VOte ... 3%
DOt KNOW 1%
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5. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the options, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Kamala Harris, the Democrat ... ..o e e 46%
Donald Trump, the Republican ............o e 45%
Cornel West, anindependent ... ... e 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate ......... ... 1%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate ............ ... ... 1%
SOMEONE BlSE .o e 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e i 4%

6. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters

| will definitely vote for [candidate] ...........c.ooiiii i 87%
| could change my mind between now and the election ............. ... .. ..cociiiiiiiias. 7%
Not asked - didn’t selectacandidate ............ ..o 6%

7. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the options, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Kamala Harris, the Democrat ... ..ot e e 48%
Donald Trump, the Republican ... e 46%
N o) T ] 4%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e 2%

8. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ... 46%
The Republican Party candidate ............. i 42%
L0 13 T 1%
N Ot SUME e 9%
FWOUId MOt VOTE . e 1%

9. Who do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 presidential election?

Kamala Harmis ..o 39%
DoNald TrUMD . 35%
N Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e 26%

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE e 15%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e e 22%
Total AP PIOVE ..o e 37%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e e 17%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 41%
Total disSapPProVe ... e 59%
N Ot SUNE . 5%
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11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as vice president?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 21%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 20%
TOtal AP PIOVE ... .t e 41%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 12%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 38%
Total diSaPPIOVE ... 50%
Ot SUNE e e 9%

12. Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t e 27%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 20%
TOtal AP PIOVE ...t e 47%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 11%
SHONGIlY AISAPPIOVE ..ttt ettt e 38%
Total diSaPPrOVE .. ... e 48%
Ot SUNE e e e 4%

13. Which candidate has clearer plans to solve America’s problems?

Kamala Harris ..o e 42%
DoNald TrUMD oo e 42%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 16%

14. Which one of the following is the most important issue to you when thinking about this year’s election?

COSt Of lIVING oot 38%
M ettt e 3%
IMIgrat ON o 15%
Yoo {0 1o 6%
L T 3%
SCNOOIS o e 1%
HealthCare ... o 7%
Climate Change ... . e 4%
DEMIOC ALY ..ttt 14%
The conflictin the Middle East ... ... 5%

N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e 4%
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15. In thinking about this year’s election, which candidate would do a better job handling each of the following
issues?

Kamala Donald Both
Harris Trump equally Not sure
Cost of living 39% 45% 6% 10%
Crime 36% 44% 7% 12%
Immigration 35% 50% 5% 10%
Abortion 51% 29% 6% 13%
Democracy 45% 34% 8% 13%
The conflict in the Middle East 32% 45% 7% 16%
16. Would you say Kamala Harris represents...?
(0] = oo = 37%
More Of the SAME ... o e e e e 48%
N0 T U 15%
17. Is Kamala Harris fit to serve as president?
YOS it e e e 49%
N O ettt e 38%
N O SUNE .t e e e 12%

18. If Kamala Harris wins the election, who will benefit most: people like you or people who aren't like you?

People ke ME . e 33%
NO ChaNgE .o 20%
People who aren’t like me . ... ... i 33%
N Ot SUNE . e e 14%

19. Would you say Donald Trump represents...?

CNANGE o 45%
MOre Of the SAME ... e e e e 36%
N Ot QUM o ittt e e 19%

20. Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

D (= 45%
N O e 46%
N Ot SUIE .o e 9%

21. If Donald Trump wins the election, who will benefit most: people like you or people who aren’t like you?

People e ME . e 33%
NO CNANGE .o e 11%
People who aren’t like me ... o 42%
N O SUNE . e e e 15%
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22. Did Kamala Harris make the right or wrong decision in picking Tim Walz as her running mate?

Right decision ... . e 41%
WIONG AeCISION ... 25%
Ot SUNE ettt e e 34%

23. Do you think Tim Walz is ready to serve as president if necessary?

(== 38%
N O ettt e 35%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e 27%

24. Did Donald Trump make the right or wrong decision in picking J.D. Vance as his running mate?

Right decision ... .. e 38%
WIONG AECISION ... e 29%
N Ot SUNE .t e 33%

25. Do you think J.D. Vance is ready to serve as president if necessary?

(= 37%
N O e e e e 39%
N Ot SUIE et e e 24%

26. Did you watch the vice-presidential debate on Tuesday night?
= 50%

27. Did you watch enough video clips or news coverage of the debate afterwards to have an opinion about how
the debate went?

D (== 18%
N O ot 32%
Not asked - watched debate ....... ... e e 50%

28. Watched Debate or Clips of Debate

AW Lo 68%
[0 o [ =T < 32%

29. Who do you think won Tuesday’s vice-presidential debate?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

TIM W alZ o e 32%
D VaNCE o 41%
A I o e 19%
Nt SUIE oo e e 8%



Yahoo! News Survey - Politics

30. The debate covered the following topics. Who do you think gave better answers on each of these topics?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

About the
Tim Walz JD Vance same Don’t know
Cost of living 40% 42% 11% 7%
Abortion 49% 30% 13% 8%
Immigration 38% 45% 11% 6%
January 6 48% 30% 10% 12%
Foreign policy 35% 41% 16% 7%

31. Which of these words would you use to describe the debate? Check all that apply.
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

VIl 55%
N fOrMatiVE o e 46%
REaSSUNING .ot 19%
ENtertaining .o 19%
B NG . e 15%
EmMDarmassing ..o e 11%
INfURAtING 11%
PN NG . 8%

32. Which candidate was more responsible for making the debate . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Both
Tim Walz JD Vance equally Not sure

Boring 24% 17% 24% 35%
Informative 34% 32% 25% 9%

Embarrassing 34% 33% 8% 25%
Entertaining 22% 20% 31% 27%
Infuriating 26% 35% 10% 29%
Civil 21% 20% 52% 6%

Reassuring 38% 35% 14% 13%
Frightening 27% 36% 9% 28%
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33. During the debate, which candidate was more . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Both
Tim Walz JD Vance equally Not sure
Normal 39% 35% 18% 8%
Weird 36% 38% 6% 20%
Presidential 38% 40% 12% 10%
Strong 30% 44% 17% 8%
Untruthful 33% 42% 9% 16%
Focused on policy 38% 37% 17% 8%
Competent 36% 39% 17% 7%
34. How much did you learn about Tim Walz during the debate?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion
2 (o ] P 27%
AT o e 56%
Total @a ot/ SOMe ... . 83%
NOTNING . e 17%
35. Was what you learned about Walz...?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion
MOSHY POSITIVE ...t 44%
MOSHY NEGAtIVE ... 20%
MIXEA o e 18%
Not asked - learned nothing about Walz ........ ... i 17%
36. How much did you learn about JD Vance during the debate?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion
A Ot e 33%
Al e 45%
Total @ ot/ SOMe ... .. e 78%
NOTNING . 22%
37. Was what you learned about Vance...?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion
MOSHY POSIEIVE ..o e 42%
MOSEY NEgatiVe ... e 20%
MIXEA e e e aa 17%
Not asked - learned nothing about Vance ... 22%
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38. Overall, how would you rate each candidate’s performance in the debate?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Total
excellent / Total fair /
Excellent Good good Fair Poor poor
Tim Walz 16% 35% 52% 26% 19% 46%
JD Vance 30% 29% 59% 22% 16% 38%
39. Did the debate make you think better or worse of Tim Walz?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion
Better of Nim .o e 33%
orse Of MM L 23%
NO CNANGE . e 44%
40. Did the debate make you think better or worse of JD Vance?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion
Better Of MM .o 41%
WOrse Of MM Lo e 25%
NO CNANGE .t e 34%
41. Did the debate make you think better or worse of Kamala Harris?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion
Better Of Ner .o 33%
OrSE Of NI o e e 26%
NO CRaANGE .o 40%
42. Did the debate make you think better or worse of Donald Trump?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion
Better Of MM .o 26%
Orse Of MM o e 30%
NO CRaANGE .o 44%
43. Are you...?
Al e 49%
FemMale e e 51%
44. Respondent age by category
L o oY T 21%
B0-44 e e e 25%
A5-Bd e 33%
L 21%

Not sure
3%
3%
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45. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
N o
BlaCK .
1T o = U o
OBNEr

46. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS OF LSS oottt et
SOME COllBGE .o e
College Grad/Postgrad . ..........ouiuiiii et

47. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207
JOB BIdEN o
DoNald TrUMID e e e
JO OGNS BN
HoWie HawKins ... . e e
O r e
Did not vote for President ....... ..o

48. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
7= T o= |
RepUDIICAN .
INdepENENnt ...
L0 1 =T
N Ot SUIE oottt et e e e

49. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very beral .. e
LibEral .o e
Y10 o =T = | (=
CONSEIVAtIVE L. it s
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o e e e e
N o) T
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the right direction 27% 30% 25% 30% 26% 26% 29% 25% 42% 28%
Off on the wrong track 60% 60% 60% 52% 59% 64% 65% 65% 39% 60%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 19% 15% 10% % 11% 19% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,714) (833) (881) (359) (432) (559) (363) (1,077) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Generally headed in the right direction 27% 54% 10% 18% 29% 8% 52% 51% 8%
Off on the wrong track 60% 29% 84% 73% 61% 88% 33% 36% 89%
Not sure 12% 17% 6% 9% 9% 3% 15% 13% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,714) (580) (524) (432) (1,151) (507) (520) (546) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Generally headed in the right direction 27% 55% 6% 11% 31% 20% 28%
Off on the wrong track 60% 30% 90% 80% 60% 67% 62%
Not sure 12% 15% 4% 9% 9% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,714) (534) (517) (100) (1,007) (144) (1,033)
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

2A. Favorability of Politicians — Joe Biden

- Politics

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 17% 16% 19% 10% 11% 21% 26% 15% 35% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 21% 22% 27% 19% 15% 19% 31% 19%
Favorable 38% 36% 40% 32% 38% 40% 1% 34% 65% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 14% 30% 20% 10% 5% 14% 14% 22%
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 41% 31% 36% 48% 54% 50% 13% 37%
Unfavorable 58% 62% 55% 60% 56% 58% 59% 64% 27% 59%
Don’t know 4% 2% 5% 8% 5% 1% 0% 2% 8% 6%
Totals 101%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%  101% 100%
Weighted N (1,707) (827) (880) (359) (431) (555) (363)  (1,074) (214) (271)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 17% 42% 2% 8% 21% 2% 44% 40% 2%
Somewhat favorable 21% 40% 5% 18% 20% 2% 38% 37% 1%
Favorable 38% 81% 7% 26% 41% 4% 82% 77% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 13% 22% 12% 9% 12% 13% 7%
Very unfavorable 43% 4% 80% 49% 46% 87% 5% 8% 89%
Unfavorable 58% 17% 92% 72% 58% 96% 17% 22% 96%
Don’t know 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,707) (576) (524) (429) (1,149) (507) (518) (546) (498)
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Very favorable 17% 45% 1% 2% 22% 14% 21%

Somewhat favorable 21% 38% 2% 16% 20% 16% 21%
Favorable 38% 83% 3% 18% 43% 30% 41%

Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 8% 22% 11% 18% 11%

Very unfavorable 43% 3% 89% 54% 46% 49% 46%
Unfavorable 58% 16% 97% 76% 56% 66% 58%

Don’'t know 4% 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% 1%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,707) (532) (517) (100) (1,005) (144) (1,033)
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

2B. Favorability of Politicians — Donald Trump

- Politics

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 25% 27% 23% 21% 20% 28% 31% 30% 11% 20%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 16% 21% 18% 18% 19% 19% 12% 19%
Favorable 44% 48% 40% 42% 38% 45% 51% 50% 24% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 10% 13% 14% 5% 3% 7% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 44% 41% 46% 38% 43% 47% 46% 40% 62% 43%
Unfavorable 53% 49% 56% 51% 57% 52% 49% 47% 73% 56%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 0% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,706) (829) (877) (359) (429) (556) (362) (1,072) (214) (271)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 25% 2% 62% 17% 28% 61% 1% 1% 60%
Somewhat favorable 19% 5% 28% 23% 17% 28% 5% 5% 30%
Favorable 44% 7% 91% 40% 46% 89% 5% 7% 90%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 4% 14% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Very unfavorable 44% 82% 5% 43% 46% 6% 87% 85% 5%
Unfavorable 53% 89% 9% 57% 53% 1% 93% 92% 10%
Don’t know 4% 4% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,706) (578) (524) (428) (1,148) (507) (519) (545) (498)
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Very favorable 25% 0% 62% 2% 28% 29% 29%

Somewhat favorable 19% 4% 32% 17% 17% 18% 17%
Favorable 44% 4% 94% 18% 45% 47% 47%

Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 4% 23% 6% 12% 6%

Very unfavorable 44% 89% 1% 54% 48% 38% 46%
Unfavorable 53% 94% 6% 7% 53% 50% 53%

Don’'t know 4% 2% 0% 5% 1% 3% 1%

Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,706) (533) (517) (98) (1,004) (144) (1,032)
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

2C. Favorability of Politicians — Kamala Harris

- Politics

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 27% 24% 30% 20% 25% 29% 33% 24% 44% 26%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 19% 28% 21% 17% 9% 15% 29% 23%
Favorable 46% 43% 48% 48% 46% 46% 42% 39% 73% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 20% 14% 6% 6% 10% 6% 16%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 36% 21% 35% 45% 51% 47% 10% 29%
Unfavorable 49% 54% 45% 41% 49% 51% 57% 57% 17% 46%
Don’t know 5% 3% 7% 11% 5% 3% 1% 4% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,702) (825) (877) (355) (431) (554) (362) (1,069) (213) (270)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 27% 64% 2% 16% 31% 2% 64% 60% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 26% 6% 22% 16% 4% 27% 26% 3%
Favorable 46% 90% 8% 38% 47% 5% 91% 86% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 5% 13% 15% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 38% 2% 78% 43% 44% 86% 2% 5% 88%
Unfavorable 49% 7% 91% 58% 51% 94% 8% 13% 94%
Don’t know 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,702) (576) (522) (427) (1,146) (504) (519) (545) (496)
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Very favorable 27% 65% 1% 5% 33% 19% 31%

Somewhat favorable 19% 29% 2% 16% 15% 20% 16%
Favorable 46% 94% 4% 22% 48% 39% 47%

Somewhat unfavorable 11% 4% 7% 26% 7% 11% 7%

Very unfavorable 38% 1% 88% 45% 43% 47% 44%
Unfavorable 49% 5% 96% 72% 50% 58% 51%

Don’'t know 5% 1% 1% % 1% 3% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,702) (533) (514) (99) (1,003) (144) (1,030)
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

2D. Favorability of Politicians — JD Vance

- Politics

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 19% 19% 19% 12% 11% 24% 28% 25% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 14% 18% 19% 14% 21% 19% 9% 18%
Favorable 37% 41% 32% 30% 31% 37% 49% 44% 14% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 18% 17% 10% % 10% 15% 20%
Very unfavorable 35% 34% 36% 30% 33% 38% 39% 34% 51% 32%
Unfavorable 48% 49% 48% 48% 50% 48% 46% 44% 66% 52%
Don’t know 15% 10% 20% 22% 19% 14% 5% 13% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,707) (830) (877) (359) (432) (555) (361) (1,072) (214) (271)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 19% 1% 47% 15% 25% 53% 1% 2% 52%
Somewhat favorable 18% 7% 27% 22% 18% 28% 6% 8% 29%
Favorable 37% 8% 74% 38% 43% 81% 7% 10% 82%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 18% % 15% 11% % 15% 15% 6%
Very unfavorable 35% 65% 7% 34% 38% 5% 71% 69% 4%
Unfavorable 48% 84% 13% 49% 49% 12% 87% 84% 10%
Don't know 15% 9% 13% 13% 8% % 6% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,707) (576) (524) (428) (1,147) (507) (516) (543) (499)
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Very favorable 19% 1% 54% 2% 26% 22% 26%

Somewhat favorable 18% 6% 29% 27% 18% 19% 18%
Favorable 37% 7% 83% 30% 44% 40% 44%

Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 4% 23% 11% 15% 11%

Very unfavorable 35% 73% 4% 29% 39% 27% 38%
Unfavorable 48% 88% 8% 52% 50% 41% 49%

Don’'t know 15% 5% 8% 18% 6% 19% 7%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100%
Weighted N (1,707) (531) (517) (100) (1,004) (144) (1,030)
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

2E. Favorability of Politicians — Tim Walz

- Politics

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 22% 20% 24% 13% 20% 26% 27% 23% 30% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 20% 28% 27% 17% 14% 17% 33% 21%
Favorable 43% 42% 44% 42% 47% 42% 41% 40% 63% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 18% 11% 8% 11% 12% 6% 16%
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 25% 16% 23% 33% 40% 34% 9% 21%
Unfavorable 40% 46% 34% 33% 34% 41% 51% 46% 15% 37%
Don’t know 17% 12% 22% 25% 19% 17% 8% 14% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,707) (829) (878) (359) (432) (556) (360) (1,074) (214) (271)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 22% 50% 2% 15% 27% 2% 55% 52% 2%
Somewhat favorable 21% 34% 8% 22% 20% 6% 34% 33% 6%
Favorable 43% 84% 9% 38% 47% 7% 89% 85% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 4% 18% 15% 11% 17% 3% 5% 15%
Very unfavorable 28% 3% 58% 31% 33% 66% 2% 4% 68%
Unfavorable 40% 7% 76% 46% 44% 83% 6% 9% 84%
Don't know 17% 9% 15% 16% 8% 9% 5% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,707) (579) (521) (428) (1,148) (504) (519) (545) (496)
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Very favorable 22% 56% 1% 5% 29% 13% 27%

Somewhat favorable 21% 34% 5% 29% 19% 28% 20%
Favorable 43% 90% 6% 34% 48% 41% 47%

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 4% 16% 21% 10% 16% 11%

Very unfavorable 28% 1% 69% 24% 35% 25% 34%
Unfavorable 40% 5% 85% 45% 45% 41% 45%

Don’'t know 17% 5% 9% 21% 7% 18% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,707) (533) (515) (100) (1,004) (144) (1,031)

11
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October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

3. Attention to 2024 Election
How much attention are you paying to the Presidential election?

- Politics

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 49% 55% 44% 34% 40% 55% 66% 56% 39% 33%
Some 31% 29% 33% 39% 32% 27% 26% 27% 37% 34%
Total a lot / some 80% 83% 76% 73% 72% 82% 92% 84% 76% 67%
Only a little 14% 13% 15% 18% 19% 11% 6% 11% 17% 24%
None % 4% 9% 9% 9% 6% 2% 6% % 9%
Total a Ittle / none 20% 17% 24% 27% 28% 18% 8% 16% 24% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (833) (879) (359) (432) (559) (362) (1,076) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 49% 59% 53% 44% 64% 63% 69% 68% 64%
Some 31% 29% 33% 33% 27% 29% 25% 24% 28%
Total a lot/ some 80% 88% 87% 7% 91% 92% 94% 92% 92%
Only a little 14% 9% 11% 14% 7% % 5% 6% %
None 7% 3% 2% 9% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Total a Ittle / none 20% 12% 13% 23% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (580) (522) (432) (1,150) (505) (520) (546) (497)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
A lot 49% 70% 63% 33% 67% 41% 66%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Some 31% 24% 29% 36% 25% 39% 27%
Total a lot / some 80% 95% 92% 68% 93% 80% 93%

Only a little 14% 4% 8% 22% 6% 15% 6%

None 7% 1% 1% 9% 1% 5% 1%
Total a Ittle / none 20% 5% 8% 32% 7% 20% 7%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (534) (516) (100) (1,006) (144) (1,031)
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4. Likely Voter 2024

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 Presidential election in November?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
| have already voted 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Definitely will vote 85% 85% 86% 78% 81% 90% 87% 87% 82% 78%
Probably will vote 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Total definitely / probably will vote 89% 89% 89% 82% 86% 93% 90% 91% 86% 81%
Maybe will vote 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Definitely will not vote 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 8%
Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,151) (547) (604) (179) (264) (401) (306) (815) (139) (120)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
| have already voted 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Definitely will vote 85% 87% 90% 78% 85% 90% 86% 84% 90%
Probably will vote 5% 4% 4% % 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Total definitely / probably will vote 89% 93% 92% 80% 89% 91% 91% 89% 92%
Maybe will vote 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Probably will not vote 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Definitely will not vote 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,151) (427) (410) (271) (1,151) (507) (520) (546) (499)
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
| have already voted 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Definitely will vote 85% 86% 90% 58% 88% 67% 95%
Probably will vote 5% 5% 4% 13% 4% 11% 5%
Total definitely / probably will vote 89% 91% 92% 59% 92% 68% 95%
Maybe will vote 2% 1% 2% 8% 1% 8% 0%
Probably will not vote 1% 0% 0% 9% 1% 5% 0%
Definitely will not vote 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 0%
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,151) (534) (517) (100) (1,007) (144) (1,033)
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5. 2024 Vote - Trump V. Harris

If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the options, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris, the Democrat 46% 42% 50% 55% 50% 44% 42% 40% 79% 47%
Donald Trump, the Republican 45% 49% 41% 34% 39% 47% 54% 52% 13% 38%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Someone else 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,150) (546) (604) (179) (264) (401) (306) (815) (139) (120)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris, the Democrat 46% 96% 3% 38% 46% 2% 94% 88% 3%
Donald Trump, the Republican 45% 2% 93% 41% 45% 92% 2% 4% 91%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Someone else 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 4% 1% 2% 8% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Weighted N (1,150) (426) (410) (271) (1,150) (506) (519) (546) (499)
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Kamala Harris, the Democrat 46% 100% 0% 0% 48% 35% 47%
Donald Trump, the Republican 45% 0% 100% 0% 45% 45% 47%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 0% 0% 14% 1% 1% 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 10% 0% 4% 1%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 9% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else 2% 0% 0% 23% 2% 4% 1%
Not sure 4% 0% 0% 44% 3% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,150) (534) (517) (99) (1,006) (144) (1,032)
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6. Mind Made Up About Vote

Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
| will definitely vote for [candidate] 87% 86% 87% 81% 82% 89% 92% 87% 90% 84%
I could change my mind between now and the
election 7% 8% 6% 13% 10% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4%
Not asked - didn’t select a candidate 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,150) (546) (604) (179) (264) (401) (306) (815) (139) (120)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
| will definitely vote for [candidate] 87% 94% 93% 70% 87% 90% 92% 88% 89%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 7% 4% 4% 16% 7% % 6% 7% %
Not asked - didn’t select a candidate 6% 2% 3% 13% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,150) (426) (410) (271) (1,150) (507) (519) (546) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
| will definitely vote for [candidate] 87% 95% 94% 8% 89% 71% 89%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 7% 5% 6% 25% 6% 14% %
Not asked - didn’t select a candidate 6% 0% 0% 68% 5% 15% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,150) (534) (517) (100) (1,007) (144) (1,032)

19



Yahoo! News Survey - Politics VAt (™
October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults TOULWLOV

7. Trump vs Harris 2024
If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the options, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris, the Democrat 48% 44% 52% 58% 53% 45% 42% 41% 80% 53%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 50% 42% 35% 39% 49% 54% 53% 15% 38%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6%
| would not vote 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,151) (547) (604) (179) (264) (401) (306) (815) (139) (120)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris, the Democrat 48% 96% 3% 42% 48% 3% 95% 90% 3%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 2% 94% 42% 46% 93% 3% 4% 93%
Not sure 4% 1% 1% 10% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%
| would not vote 2% 0% 2% 6% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,151) (427) (410) (271) (1,151) (507) (520) (546) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Kamala Harris, the Democrat 48% 99% 0% 18% 50% 35% 48%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 0% 99% 14% 45% 48% 47%
Not sure 4% 0% 1% 42% 3% 9% 3%
| would not vote 2% 0% 0% 26% 2% 7% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,151) (534) (517) (100) (1,007) (144) (1,033)
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8. Generic Congressional Vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party candidate 46% 43% 49% 56% 51% 43% 42% 40% 79% 52%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 46% 39% 29% 35% 46% 51% 50% 10% 31%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 12% 11% 9% 6% 9% 9% 14%
| would not vote 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,150) (545) (604) (179) (263) (401) (306) (814) (139) (120)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
The Democratic Party candidate 46% 96% 3% 3% 46% 3% 94% 87% 4%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 1% 92% 35% 42% 90% 1% 4% 87%
Other 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 9% 3% 3% 24% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8%
| would not vote 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,150) (425) (410) (271) (1,150) (507) (518) (545) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
The Democratic Party candidate 46% 92% 3% 29% 49% 32% 47%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 2% 88% 23% 43% 38% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Other 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1%

Not sure 9% 6% 8% 36% 7% 22% 8%

| would not vote 1% 0% 1% 9% 0% 7% 0%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,150) (533) (517) (100) (1,007) (143) (1,032)
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9. Best Chance of Winning 2024 Election
Who do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 39% 39% 39% 37% 41% 39% 40% 34% 62% 42%
Donald Trump 35% 40% 30% 34% 32% 36% 38% 40% 19% 33%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 29% 27% 25% 22% 27% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,710) (832) (878) (359) (431) (558) (362) (1,073) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 39% 79% 7% 32% 41% 6% 77% 73% %
Donald Trump 35% 5% 72% 32% 36% 71% 4% 5% 69%
Not sure 26% 17% 21% 37% 23% 23% 18% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,710) (580) (522) (431) (1,148) (504) (520) (546) (496)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Kamala Harris 39% 79% 3% 28% 42% 33% 40%
Donald Trump 35% 2% 75% 14% 35% 40% 36%
Not sure 26% 19% 22% 57% 23% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,710) (534) (514) (99) (1,004) (143) (1,030)
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10. President Biden Job Approval

- Politics

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 15% 15% 8% 10% 19% 21% 13% 31% 13%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 22% 25% 24% 20% 19% 20% 30% 20%
Total approve 37% 36% 37% 32% 34% 39% 40% 34% 61% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 18% 28% 24% 11% 8% 14% 20% 23%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 39% 29% 35% 47% 52% 49% 10% 37%
Total disapprove 59% 60% 57% 57% 60% 58% 60% 64% 30% 60%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 11% 6% 3% 1% 3% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (833) (877) (357) (432) (559) (362) (1,075) (212) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 15% 37% 1% 6% 18% 1% 37% 34% 2%
Somewhat approve 22% 42% 4% 20% 23% 2% 44% 42% 2%
Total approve 37% 79% 5% 26% 40% 3% 81% 76% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 12% 16% 23% 14% 11% 12% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 5% 78% 48% 45% 85% 5% 8% 86%
Total disapprove 59% 16% 94% 70% 58% 96% 17% 23% 96%
Not sure 5% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 102%
Weighted N (1,711) (579) (523) (432) (1,150) (507) (519) (545) (499)
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Strongly approve 15% 38% 0% 2% 19% 9% 17%

Somewhat approve 22% 45% 1% 11% 23% 18% 23%
Total approve 37% 83% 2% 13% 42% 27% 40%

Somewhat disapprove 17% 12% 12% 32% 12% 24% 13%

Strongly disapprove 41% 4% 86% 47% 45% 45% 46%
Total disapprove 59% 16% 98% 80% 57% 69% 59%

Not sure 5% 1% 0% % 1% 4% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (533) (517) (100) (1,006) (144) (1,032)
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11. Approve of Harris Vice-Presidency

- Politics

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as vice president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 21% 19% 23% 16% 18% 24% 27% 19% 38% 21%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 26% 23% 17% 13% 16% 31% 24%
Total approve 41% 39% 43% 42% 40% 42% 40% 35% 69% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 10% 18% 17% 7% 6% 10% 8% 16%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 36% 23% 32% 45% 51% 47% 9% 28%
Total disapprove 50% 54% 46% 41% 49% 52% 57% 58% 18% 44%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 17% 10% 7% 3% 7% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,711) (833) (879) (359) (432) (558) (361) (1,076) (213) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 21% 53% 0% 11% 25% 0% 52% 49% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 35% 3% 21% 19% 3% 35% 33% 3%
Total approve 41% 87% 4% 32% 44% 3% 86% 82% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 5% 15% 16% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 2% 78% 42% 43% 85% 3% 5% 86%
Total disapprove 50% 7% 93% 58% 52% 94% 9% 13% 95%
Not sure 9% 5% 3% 10% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,711) (578) (523) (432) (1,149) (506) (519) (545) (498)
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Strongly approve 21% 53% 0% 3% 27% 11% 24%

Somewhat approve 20% 37% 2% 10% 18% 23% 19%
Total approve 41% 90% 2% 13% 45% 34% 43%

Somewhat disapprove 12% 4% 9% 29% 8% 13% 9%

Strongly disapprove 38% 1% 87% 41% 43% 43% 44%
Total disapprove 50% 6% 97% 69% 52% 56% 53%

Not sure 9% 5% 1% 18% 3% 10% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (533) (516) (100) (1,005) (144) (1,032)

28



Yahoo! News Survey
October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

12. Approve of Trump Presidency Retrospective
Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

- Politics

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 27% 29% 26% 18% 21% 33% 36% 34% 10% 16%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 18% 27% 23% 15% 18% 20% 12% 25%
Total approve 47% 51% 44% 45% 44% 48% 54% 55% 22% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 17% 13% 8% 6% 8% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 38% 36% 39% 29% 38% 41% 40% 35% 54% 37%
Total disapprove 48% 46% 50% 47% 51% 49% 45% 43% 70% 51%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% 1% 3% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,713) (833) (880) (359) (432) (558) (363) (1,076) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 27% 2% 65% 21% 33% 70% 1% 1% 70%
Somewhat approve 20% 5% 30% 27% 17% 25% 5% 7% 25%
Total approve 47% 7% 95% 48% 49% 95% 6% 8% 95%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 2% 14% 9% 3% 13% 13% 4%
Strongly disapprove 38% 75% 2% 34% 41% 2% 80% 78% 2%
Total disapprove 48% 89% 5% 48% 50% 4% 93% 91% 5%
Not sure 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,713) (580) (523) (432) (1,150) (507) (520) (546) (499)
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Strongly approve 27% 0% 72% 5% 33% 31% 35%

Somewhat approve 20% 3% 27% 33% 15% 26% 16%
Total approve 47% 4% 99% 38% 48% 57% 50%

Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 1% 29% 9% 12% 8%

Strongly disapprove 38% 82% 0% 29% 42% 28% 41%
Total disapprove 48% 95% 1% 58% 51% 40% 49%

Not sure 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 1%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,713) (534) (516) (100) (1,007) (143) (1,033)
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13. Candidates’ Plans to Solve Problems in America
Which candidate has clearer plans to solve America’s problems?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 42% 40% 43% 42% 43% 41% 42% 37% 67% 44%
Donald Trump 42% 46% 38% 35% 37% 45% 51% 50% 16% 36%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 23% 20% 14% 7% 13% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (833) (879) (359) (432) (559) (363) (1,076) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 42% 88% 4% 36% 45% 3% 90% 85% 3%
Donald Trump 42% 3% 90% 41% 45% 91% 2% 4% 91%
Not sure 16% 9% 6% 23% 10% 5% 8% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (579) (524) (431) (1,150) (507) (519) (545) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Kamala Harris 42% 93% 1% 20% 47% 32% 45%
Donald Trump 42% 0% 96% 21% 45% 46% 46%
Not sure 16% % 3% 59% 8% 22% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (533) (517) (100) (1,006) (143) (1,032)
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14. Most Important Issue in This Year’s Election
Which one of the following is the most important issue to you when thinking about this year’s election?

- Politics

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Cost of living 38% 36% 40% 36% 44% 38% 34% 40% 40% 31%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Immigration 15% 16% 13% 6% 9% 21% 20% 16% 8% 17%
Abortion 6% 4% % 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 7%
Guns 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 7%
Schools 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Healthcare 7% 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 4% 7% 9% 10%
Climate change 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Democracy 14% 15% 13% 9% 10% 15% 22% 14% 15% 8%
The conflict in the Middle East 5% 5% 4% 10% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% % 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,713)  (833) (880) (358) (432) (559)  (363) (1,076)  (214) (274)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Cost of living 38% 26% 50% 41% 38% 51% 26% 27% 49%
Crime 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Immigration 15% 4% 26% 16% 16% 30% 3% 3% 32%
Abortion 6% 11% 3% 4% 6% 2% 11% 10% 2%
Guns 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Schools 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Healthcare 7% 13% 4% 4% 6% 2% 9% 8% 2%
Climate change 4% 8% 1% 4% 5% 1% 9% 8% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Democracy 14% 26% 4% 14% 18% 5% 32% 30% 6%
The conflict in the Middle East 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (579) (524) (432) (1,150) (507) (519) (546) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Cost of living 38% 25% 50% 46% 36% 53% 39%
Crime 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Immigration 15% 2% 31% 15% 17% 13% 17%
Abortion 6% 11% 2% 4% 6% 2% 6%
Guns 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Schools 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Healthcare 7% 9% 2% 5% 6% 8% 6%
Climate change 4% 9% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Democracy 14% 33% 5% 6% 19% 10% 18%
The conflict in the Middle East 5% 3% 3% 10% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,713) (533) (517) (100) (1,007) (143) (1,033)
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15A. Which Candidate Would Better Handle Issues — Cost of living
In thinking about this year’s election, which candidate would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 39% 37% 41% 35% 42% 39% 39% 35% 68% 35%
Donald Trump 45% 46% 43% 38% 40% 46% 54% 51% 16% 40%
Both equally 6% 8% 5% 10% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 10%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 16% 10% 10% 4% 8% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,711) (833) (877) (359) (431) (559) (361) (1,075) (213) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 39% 81% 5% 32% 43% 3% 86% 82% 3%
Donald Trump 45% 5% 87% 49% 47% 93% 4% 7% 93%
Both equally 6% 7% 4% 7% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 10% 7% 4% 11% 6% 3% 6% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,711) (577) (524) (432) (1,148) (507) (517) (544) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Kamala Harris 39% 89% 1% 22% 45% 35% 43%
Donald Trump 45% 2% 96% 33% 48% 46% 49%
Both equally 6% 4% 2% 11% 3% 6% 3%
Not sure 10% 5% 1% 34% 5% 12% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (532) (517) (100) (1,005) (144) (1,030)
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15B. Which Candidate Would Better Handle Issues — Crime
In thinking about this year’s election, which candidate would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 36% 35% 38% 35% 36% 37% 37% 33% 53% 35%
Donald Trump 44% 49% 40% 35% 42% 46% 53% 50% 21% 41%
Both equally % 7% % 9% 11% 5% 4% 7% 8% 8%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 21% 10% 12% % 10% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (833) (878) (359) (431) (558) (362) (1,076) (213) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 36% 7% 2% 33% 40% 2% 82% 7% 2%
Donald Trump 44% 7% 88% 43% 47% 91% 5% 7% 92%
Both equally 7% 7% 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Not sure 12% 9% 5% 14% 8% 4% 8% 10% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (578) (523) (432) (1,149) (506) (518) (545) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Kamala Harris 36% 84% 1% 15% 42% 31% 40%
Donald Trump 44% 4% 94% 38% 47% 47% 48%
Both equally 7% 5% 3% 10% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure 12% 8% 3% 37% 7% 17% %

continued on the next page ...




Yahoo! News Survey - Politics

October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults
continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,711) (533) (517) (100) (1,006) (144) (1,031)
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15C. Which Candidate Would Better Handle Issues — Immigration
In thinking about this year’s election, which candidate would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 35% 32% 38% 31% 38% 35% 35% 32% 54% 37%
Donald Trump 50% 54% 45% 42% 46% 53% 56% 55% 24% 47%
Both equally 5% 6% 5% 9% % 4% 3% 5% 9% 4%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 18% 8% 9% 6% 8% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,709) (832) (878) (359) (431) (559) (360) (1,076) (214) (270)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 35% 76% 2% 24% 38% 2% 78% 73% 2%
Donald Trump 50% 9% 94% 57% 51% 95% 8% 12% 95%
Both equally 5% 6% 2% 7% 5% 1% 7% 7% 1%
Not sure 10% 9% 3% 12% 6% 2% 7% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,709) (578) (522) (430) (1,146) (505) (518) (543) (497)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Kamala Harris 35% 79% 1% 17% 40% 30% 39%
Donald Trump 50% 6% 97% 50% 51% 54% 51%
Both equally 5% % 2% 8% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure 10% 8% 0% 26% 5% 11% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,709) (531) (515) (100) (1,002) (144) (1,028)
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15D. Which Candidate Would Better Handle Issues — Abortion
In thinking about this year’s election, which candidate would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 51% 48% 54% 52% 56% 50% 48% 45% 72% 54%
Donald Trump 29% 32% 27% 27% 24% 32% 35% 35% 13% 24%
Both equally 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 14% 13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,712) (833) (878) (359) (431) (559) (362) (1,076) (214) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 51% 90% 13% 52% 52% 12% 94% 90% 11%
Donald Trump 29% 3% 68% 25% 33% 68% 2% 4% 67%
Both equally 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 8% 1% 2% 9%
Not sure 13% 4% 12% 16% 9% 12% 2% 5% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,712) (578) (524) (432) (1,150) (507) (518) (545) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Kamala Harris 51% 95% 10% 40% 53% 45% 52%
Donald Trump 29% 1% 69% 19% 34% 31% 35%
Both equally 6% 1% 8% 13% 5% 6% 5%
Not sure 13% 3% 13% 29% 8% 19% 8%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,712) (533) (517) (100) (1,006) (144) (1,032)
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15E. Which Candidate Would Better Handle Issues — Democracy
In thinking about this year’s election, which candidate would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 45% 43% 47% 45% 49% 44% 43% 41% 67% 43%
Donald Trump 34% 37% 32% 27% 26% 38% 46% 41% 11% 28%
Both equally 8% 10% 6% 13% 10% 6% 4% 7% 11% 10%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 16% 16% 12% % 11% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,709) (832) (877) (359) (431) (557) (362) (1,075) (214) (272)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 45% 90% 7% 41% 49% 5% 95% 91% 4%
Donald Trump 34% 2% 74% 35% 38% 80% 1% 2% 80%
Both equally 8% 4% 9% 9% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure 13% 3% 11% 15% 7% 9% 2% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,709) (578) (523) (431) (1,149) (506) (518) (545) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Kamala Harris 45% 97% 2% 32% 50% 40% 48%
Donald Trump 34% 0% 83% 12% 39% 35% 40%
Both equally 8% 2% 6% 21% 5% 8% 6%
Not sure 13% 1% 8% 35% 6% 16% %
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,709) (533) (516) (100) (1,006) (143) (1,031)
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15F. Which Candidate Would Better Handle Issues — The conflict in the Middle East
In thinking about this year’s election, which candidate would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 32% 31% 32% 28% 33% 32% 34% 30% 45% 31%
Donald Trump 45% 49% 42% 38% 43% 48% 50% 50% 23% 42%
Both equally % 8% 6% 12% % 6% 6% 7% 8% 10%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 22% 17% 14% 11% 14% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,710) (833) (877) (358) (431) (558) (362) (1,073) (214) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 32% 67% 3% 26% 35% 3% 72% 67% 2%
Donald Trump 45% 8% 87% 46% 47% 90% 6% 9% 89%
Both equally 7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 2% 8% 8% 3%
Not sure 16% 15% 6% 20% 12% 5% 14% 16% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,710) (578) (522) (432) (1,147) (505) (518) (544) (497)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Kamala Harris 32% 73% 1% 11% 37% 22% 35%
Donald Trump 45% 5% 93% 35% 46% 50% 49%
Both equally 7% 8% 3% 14% 6% 9% 5%
Not sure 16% 14% 4% 40% 11% 19% 11%
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Yahoo! News Survey - Politics

October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults
continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,710) (532) (515) (100) (1,004) (144) (1,029)
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16. Harris Represents Change or More of the Same
Would you say Kamala Harris represents...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Change 37% 34% 39% 36% 33% 38% 41% 32% 64% 40%
More of the same 48% 53% 43% 38% 47% 51% 54% 55% 21% 38%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 26% 20% 12% 5% 13% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (832) (879) (359) (431) (559) (362) (1,074) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Change 37% 74% 5% 33% 39% 4% 76% 73% 4%
More of the same 48% 18% 81% 52% 52% 85% 19% 21% 86%
Not sure 15% 9% 14% 15% 9% 11% 5% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (578) (522) (432) (1,148) (505) (518) (545) (498)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Change 37% 78% 3% 19% 41% 30% 39%
More of the same 48% 16% 87% 62% 52% 48% 53%
Not sure 15% 6% 10% 19% 7% 22% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (533) (515) (100) (1,005) (143) (1,031)




Yahoo! News Survey - Politics
October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

17. Harris Fit to Serve As President
Is Kamala Harris fit to serve as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 49% 48% 51% 51% 52% 48% 47% 45% 74% 51%
No 38% 40% 36% 25% 35% 43% 47% 46% 12% 32%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 24% 13% 8% 6% 9% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,711) (833) (877) (359) (431) (559) (362) (1,074) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 49% 91% 13% 45% 52% 11% 94% 91% 11%
No 38% 3% 78% 40% 42% 82% 4% 7% 82%
Not sure 12% 6% 10% 15% 6% % 2% 3% %
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (578) (522) (432) (1,148) (505) (518) (545) (497)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Yes 49% 97% 8% 40% 54% 41% 52%
No 38% 1% 86% 34% 41% 49% 43%
Not sure 12% 2% 6% 26% 5% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (533) (515) (100) (1,004) (144) (1,030)
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18. Benefit People Like You if Harris Is Elected
If Kamala Harris wins the election, who will benefit most: people like you or people who aren’t like you?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
People like me 33% 31% 36% 31% 33% 35% 34% 28% 54% 39%
No change 20% 23% 17% 28% 21% 14% 17% 18% 17% 24%
People who aren’t like me 33% 34% 31% 19% 28% 39% 41% 41% 11% 21%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 22% 17% 12% 8% 13% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (833) (877) (359) (431) (558) (363) (1,075) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
People like me 33% 69% 4% 28% 35% 4% 70% 66% 5%
No change 20% 13% 26% 21% 18% 20% 13% 15% 19%
People who aren’t like me 33% 7% 61% 35% 37% 67% 8% 10% 68%
Not sure 14% 11% 9% 16% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (578) (524) (432) (1,150) (507) (518) (545) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
People like me 33% 71% 2% 17% 37% 27% 35%
No change 20% 13% 21% 26% 17% 19% 17%
People who aren't like me 33% 7% 68% 3% 37% 39% 39%
Not sure 14% 8% 9% 20% 9% 16% 9%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (533) (517) (100) (1,006) (144) (1,032)
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19. Trump Represents Change or More of the Same
Would you say Donald Trump represents...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Change 45% 47% 44% 34% 40% 50% 56% 54% 19% 33%
More of the same 36% 37% 35% 38% 38% 35% 33% 31% 52% 44%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 28% 22% 15% 11% 15% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,708) (828) (879) (358) (431) (559) (359) (1,071) (214) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Change 45% 12% 83% 48% 50% 87% 15% 17% 87%
More of the same 36% 60% 13% 36% 36% 10% 62% 60% 10%
Not sure 19% 28% 4% 17% 14% 3% 23% 23% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,708) (574) (523) (432) (1,149) (506) (518) (545) (498)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Change 45% 14% 90% 37% 50% 49% 51%
More of the same 36% 62% % 43% 36% 36% 35%
Not sure 19% 24% 3% 21% 14% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,708) (533) (516) (100) (1,006) (143) (1,031)
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20. Donald Trump Fit to Be President
Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 45% 49% 41% 41% 40% 47% 53% 52% 20% 41%
No 46% 43% 49% 44% 49% 45% 44% 42% 67% 43%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 15% 12% 7% 3% 7% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,710) (833) (877) (358) (431) (558) (363) (1,074) (214) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 45% 5% 93% 43% 47% 93% 4% 6% 93%
No 46% 87% 4% 46% 48% 5% 91% 89% 4%
Not sure 9% 8% 3% 11% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,710) (577) (524) (432) (1,148) (507) (517) (543) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Yes 45% 1% 98% 25% 47% 49% 49%
No 46% 94% 0% 55% 49% 41% 47%
Not sure 9% 5% 2% 20% 4% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,710) (531) (517) (100) (1,004) (144) (1,030)
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21. Benefit People Like You if Trump Is Elected
If Donald Trump wins the election, who will benefit most: people like you or people who aren't like you?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
People like me 33% 33% 32% 26% 30% 35% 40% 41% 10% 23%
No change 11% 13% 8% 16% 14% 5% 9% 11% 13% 9%
People who aren’t like me 42% 39% 45% 32% 40% 49% 44% 37% 61% 49%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 25% 16% 11% 7% 12% 15% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (832) (878) (359) (431) (557) (363) (1,073) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
People like me 33% 4% 71% 29% 37% 72% 5% 6% 72%
No change 11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10%
People who aren’t like me 42% 75% 9% 42% 43% 9% 78% 76% 8%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 15% 10% 10% % 8% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (578) (521) (432) (1,148) (505) (518) (545) (497)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
People like me 33% 3% 76% 16% 38% 33% 38%
No change 11% 11% 9% 15% 10% 10% 10%
People who aren’t like me 42% 79% 6% 47% 44% 39% 43%
Not sure 15% 7% 9% 22% 8% 18% 9%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (533) (515) (100) (1,006) (142) (1,031)
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22. Harris Decision Picking Walz As V.P.
Did Kamala Harris make the right or wrong decision in picking Tim Walz as her running mate?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Right decision 41% 40% 42% 39% 46% 40% 39% 37% 59% 39%
Wrong decision 25% 29% 22% 13% 19% 30% 36% 32% % 17%
Not sure 34% 31% 36% 48% 34% 30% 24% 31% 33% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (831) (880) (357) (432) (559) (362) (1,075) (214) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Right decision 41% 77% 13% 36% 46% 11% 83% 80% 10%
Wrong decision 25% 3% 49% 31% 30% 57% 3% 5% 59%
Not sure 34% 19% 38% 33% 24% 32% 15% 15% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (578) (523) (432) (1,148) (506) (518) (545) (498)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Right decision 41% 85% 9% 31% 47% 35% 46%
Wrong decision 25% 2% 60% 24% 31% 23% 30%
Not sure 34% 13% 32% 46% 22% 42% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,711) (533) (516) (99) (1,004) (144) (1,031)




Yahoo! News Survey - Politics
October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults

23. Tim Walz Ready to Serve As President
Do you think Tim Walz is ready to serve as president if necessary?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 38% 37% 38% 36% 42% 36% 37% 36% 54% 33%
No 35% 39% 31% 25% 30% 38% 47% 42% 13% 28%
Not sure 27% 24% 31% 40% 27% 27% 17% 22% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,713) (832) (880) (359) (432) (559) (363) (1,076) (214) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 38% 72% 8% 35% 43% 9% 78% 76% 8%
No 35% 6% 68% 37% 39% 75% 5% 7% 77%
Not sure 27% 22% 23% 27% 18% 16% 17% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (580) (524) (432) (1,150) (507) (520) (546) (498)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Yes 38% 82% 5% 30% 44% 33% 43%
No 35% 3% 78% 31% 41% 32% 41%
Not sure 27% 15% 16% 38% 15% 35% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (534) (516) (99) (1,006) (143) (1,032)
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24. Trump Decision Picking Vance As V.P.
Did Donald Trump make the right or wrong decision in picking J.D. Vance as his running mate?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Right decision 38% 41% 34% 34% 32% 40% 45% 43% 19% 31%
Wrong decision 29% 31% 28% 24% 32% 31% 31% 29% 37% 28%
Not sure 33% 28% 38% 43% 36% 30% 25% 27% 44% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,709) (831) (878) (359) (430) (558) (362) (1,074) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Right decision 38% 13% 74% 35% 43% 77% 13% 14% 7%
Wrong decision 29% 53% 6% 31% 32% 6% 58% 56% 6%
Not sure 33% 33% 19% 34% 25% 17% 29% 29% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,709) (579) (520) (432) (1,146) (503) (519) (543) (497)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Right decision 38% 12% 79% 24% 44% 38% 44%
Wrong decision 29% 59% 4% 36% 33% 27% 32%
Not sure 33% 29% 17% 40% 23% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,709) (531) (515) (100) (1,002) (144) (1,028)
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25. JD Vance Ready to Serve As President
Do you think J.D. Vance is ready to serve as president if necessary?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 37% 41% 33% 34% 31% 38% 47% 44% 16% 28%
No 39% 38% 39% 37% 40% 40% 38% 37% 52% 38%
Not sure 24% 21% 28% 30% 29% 22% 15% 20% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,704) (831) (873) (357) (428) (557) (363) (1,072) (213) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 37% 10% 75% 37% 43% 78% 10% 12% 80%
No 39% 71% 8% 37% 41% % 75% 72% %
Not sure 24% 19% 17% 26% 16% 14% 15% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,704) (578) (519) (429) (1,147) (505) (518) (545) (497)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Yes 37% 9% 81% 32% 44% 41% 45%
No 39% 75% 6% 38% 42% 33% 40%
Not sure 24% 16% 13% 30% 15% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,704) (533) (515) (99) (1,005) (142) (1,030)
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26. Watch Walz-Vance Debate
Did you watch the vice-presidential debate on Tuesday night?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 50% 54% 46% 40% 46% 54% 60% 54% 45% 42%
No 50% 46% 54% 60% 54% 46% 40% 46% 55% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (833) (880) (359) (432) (559) (363) (1,076) (214) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 50% 57% 56% 48% 63% 64% 65% 65% 64%
No 50% 43% 44% 52% 37% 36% 35% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (580) (524) (431) (1,151) (507) (520) (546) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Totall Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Yes 50% 66% 63% 39% 65% 48% 64%
No 50% 34% 37% 61% 35% 52% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (534) (517) (100) (1,007) (144) (1,033)
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27. Watch Walz-Vance Debate Clips
Did you watch enough video clips or news coverage of the debate afterwards to have an opinion about how the debate went?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 19% 19% 15% 16%
No 32% 27% 36% 42% 35% 29% 22% 27% 40% 42%
Not asked - watched debate 50% 54% 46% 40% 46% 54% 60% 54% 45% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (833) (879) (359) (431) (559) (363) (1,076) (214) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 16% 18% 18% 16%
No 32% 25% 27% 33% 20% 20% 16% 18% 20%
Not asked - watched debate 50% 57% 56% 48% 63% 64% 65% 65% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (579) (524) (431) (1,151) (507) (520) (546) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Yes 18% 19% 16% 19% 17% 20% 18%
No 32% 15% 21% 41% 18% 32% 19%
Not asked - watched debate 50% 66% 63% 39% 65% 48% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,713) (534) (517) (100) (1,007) (144) (1,033)
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28. Watched Debate or Clips of Debate
Watched Debate or Clips of Debate

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Saw 68% 73% 64% 58% 65% 71% 78% 73% 60% 58%
Didn’t see 32% 27% 36% 42% 35% 29% 22% 27% 40% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (833) (879) (359) (431) (559) (363) (1,076) (214) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Saw 68% 75% 73% 67% 80% 80% 84% 82% 80%
Didn’t see 32% 25% 27% 33% 20% 20% 16% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (579) (524) (431) (1,151) (507) (520) (546) (499)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Saw 68% 85% 79% 59% 82% 68% 81%
Didn’t see 32% 15% 21% 41% 18% 32% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,713) (534) (517) (100) (1,007) (144) (1,033)
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29. Won Vp Debate
Who do you think won Tuesday’s vice-presidential debate?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 32% 28% 36% 33% 36% 32% 26% 29% 53% 30%
JD Vance 41% 46% 35% 34% 35% 43% 48% 47% 15% 34%
A tie 19% 18% 20% 17% 20% 18% 22% 18% 18% 23%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 16% 9% 7% 4% 6% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,168) (607) (562) (209) (278) (397) (285) (786) (128) (159)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 32% 63% 5% 23% 33% 4% 64% 61% 4%
JD Vance 41% 6% 80% 42% 44% 83% 7% 9% 84%
Atie 19% 25% 9% 24% 17% 9% 24% 24% 9%
Not sure 8% 5% 6% 11% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,168) (431) (382) (291) (918) (404) (434) (448) (397)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 32% 64% 3% 9% 34% 26% 33%
JD Vance 41% 6% 86% 39% 44% 44% 44%
Atie 19% 24% 8% 29% 17% 15% 17%
Not sure 8% % 3% 23% 5% 14% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,168) (451) (409) (58) (820) (98) (838)
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30A. Vp Debate Topics — Cost of living
The debate covered the following topics. Who do you think gave better answers on each of these topics?

Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 40% 38% 42% 36% 45% 38% 40% 36% 62% 46%
JD Vance 42% 46% 38% 32% 33% 48% 50% 50% 18% 29%
About the same 11% 11% 11% 14% 15% 9% 6% 9% 12% 13%
Don't know 7% 5% 9% 18% 6% 4% 3% 6% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,170) (609) (561) (209) (280) (398) (284) (787) (129) (159)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 40% 7% 7% 31% 40% 6% 76% 73% 5%
JD Vance 42% 5% 83% 45% 45% 88% 5% 7% 90%
About the same 11% 11% 6% 16% 9% 5% 12% 13% 3%
Don’t know 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 2% 7% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,170) (432) (384) (291) (921) (406) (435) (450) (399)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 40% 77% 3% 19% 41% 32% 39%
JD Vance 42% 3% 91% 50% 45% 46% 46%
About the same 11% 13% 4% 21% 9% 14% 9%
Don’t know 7% % 2% 9% 5% 8% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,170) (453) (410) (58) (823) (98) (841)
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30B. Vp Debate Topics — Abortion
The debate covered the following topics. Who do you think gave better answers on each of these topics?

Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 49% 46% 53% 49% 54% 48% 48% 47% 76% 42%
JD Vance 30% 32% 28% 25% 23% 35% 34% 36% 6% 23%
About the same 13% 17% 9% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13% 23%
Don't know 8% 6% 10% 12% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,171) (609) (562) (209) (280) (398) (285) (787) (129) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 49% 90% 10% 45% 50% 9% 91% 88% 9%
JD Vance 30% 2% 62% 30% 32% 65% 2% 5% 64%
About the same 13% 5% 19% 17% 13% 18% 5% 5% 21%
Don’t know 8% 3% 9% 8% 5% 7% 2% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,171) (432) (384) (291) (921) (406) (435) (450) (399)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 49% 92% % 34% 51% 45% 50%
JD Vance 30% 1% 66% 31% 32% 33% 32%
About the same 13% 5% 21% 18% 12% 14% 12%
Don’t know 8% 2% 6% 16% 5% 9% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,171) (453) (410) (58) (823) (98) (841)
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30C. Vp Debate Topics — Immigration
The debate covered the following topics. Who do you think gave better answers on each of these topics?

Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 38% 33% 44% 37% 38% 41% 37% 37% 56% 33%
JD Vance 45% 50% 39% 35% 38% 50% 51% 51% 19% 36%
About the same 11% 12% 10% 15% 18% 6% 8% 8% 18% 20%
Don't know 6% 5% % 13% 6% 3% 4% 4% % 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,170) (609) (561) (209) (280) (397) (284) (787) (129) (159)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 38% 75% 8% 26% 40% % 76% 71% 6%
JD Vance 45% 8% 82% 51% 47% 88% 8% 11% 89%
About the same 11% 11% 6% 18% 9% 3% 12% 14% 3%
Don’t know 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,170) (432) (384) (291) (921) (406) (435) (449) (399)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 38% 76% 4% 18% 41% 33% 40%
JD Vance 45% 7% 91% 51% 47% 47% 47%
About the same 11% 13% 3% 20% 9% 13% 9%
Don’t know 6% 4% 2% 11% 3% 7% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,170) (452) (410) (58) (823) (98) (841)
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30D. Vp Debate Topics — January 6
The debate covered the following topics. Who do you think gave better answers on each of these topics?

Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 48% 45% 50% 43% 52% 47% 48% 45% 75% 41%
JD Vance 30% 32% 27% 26% 20% 35% 36% 35% % 25%
About the same 10% 11% 9% 11% 15% 8% 6% 9% 8% 18%
Don't know 12% 11% 14% 20% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,171) (609) (562) (209) (280) (398) (284) (788) (129) (159)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 48% 87% 8% 46% 49% 9% 87% 86% 8%
JD Vance 30% 2% 65% 26% 33% 67% 2% 3% 68%
About the same 10% 6% 11% 15% 9% 12% 6% 7% 11%
Don’t know 12% 5% 16% 13% 9% 13% 5% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,171) (432) (385) (291) (922) (407) (435) (450) (400)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 48% 89% 5% 43% 50% 39% 48%
JD Vance 30% 1% 70% 13% 33% 31% 33%
About the same 10% 6% 12% 21% 9% 16% 9%
Don’t know 12% 4% 12% 23% 9% 14% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,171) (453) (411) (58) (824) (98) (842)
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30E. Vp Debate Topics — Foreign policy
The debate covered the following topics. Who do you think gave better answers on each of these topics?

Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 35% 33% 38% 30% 37% 36% 36% 32% 57% 33%
JD Vance 41% 45% 37% 36% 33% 44% 50% 49% 10% 34%
About the same 16% 16% 16% 19% 24% 15% 9% 13% 24% 22%
Don't know 7% 6% 9% 15% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,170) (608) (562) (209) (280) (397) (283) (788) (129) (158)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 35% 72% 3% 26% 35% 2% 69% 66% 3%
JD Vance 41% 6% 81% 43% 44% 86% 6% 8% 86%
About the same 16% 15% 12% 24% 15% 9% 18% 19% 8%
Don’t know 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,170) (432) (385) (289) (921) (406) (435) (448) (400)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 35% 69% 1% 17% 37% 21% 35%
JD Vance 41% 5% 88% 38% 44% 46% 45%
About the same 16% 19% 8% 32% 14% 22% 15%
Don’t know 7% % 3% 13% 5% 11% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,170) (451) (411) (58) (823) (98) (841)
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31. Describe Vp Debate
Which of these words would you use to describe the debate? Check all that apply.
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Civil 55% 56% 53% 51% 49% 59% 56% 56% 52% 51%
Informative 46% 43% 48% 47% 53% 43% 40% 45% 49% 47%
Reassuring 19% 20% 18% 28% 22% 17% 12% 19% 21% 20%
Entertaining 19% 20% 18% 25% 24% 18% 10% 16% 31% 22%
Boring 15% 16% 13% 14% 17% 16% 11% 15% 13% 16%
Embarrassing 11% 12% 9% 14% 13% 9% 8% 10% 5% 17%
Infuriating 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 11% % 12%
Frightening 8% 9% 8% 12% 10% 7% 6% 9% 5% 11%
Weighted N (1,172) (609) (563) (209) (280) (397) (285) (788) (129) (160)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Civil 55% 55% 50% 60% 56% 54% 58% 60% 54%
Informative 46% 44% 51% 41% 47% 52% 42% 41% 52%
Reassuring 19% 20% 24% 13% 21% 22% 20% 19% 21%
Entertaining 19% 18% 20% 17% 18% 21% 15% 14% 21%
Boring 15% 13% 14% 19% 14% 11% 17% 17% 11%
Embarrassing 11% 8% 10% 14% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8%
Infuriating 11% 13% 8% 10% 13% 9% 16% 17% 7%
Frightening 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11% 11% 6%
Weighted N (1,172) (432) (385) (290) (922) (407) (435) (450) (400)
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Civil 55% 59% 54% 48% 57% 49% 56%
Informative 46% 41% 52% 47% 47% 45% 47%
Reassuring 19% 19% 23% 17% 20% 24% 21%
Entertaining 19% 14% 22% 19% 18% 18% 18%
Boring 15% 17% 11% 13% 14% 20% 14%
Embarrassing 11% 9% 8% 20% 9% 11% 9%
Infuriating 11% 16% 8% 19% 13% 6% 12%
Frightening 8% 11% % 11% 9% 10% 9%
Weighted N (1,172) (452) (411) (58) (824) (98) (842)
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32A. Responsible for Making Vp Debate — Boring
Which candidate was more responsible for making the debate . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 24% 26% 21% 29% 17% 22% 28% 27% 11% 21%
JD Vance 17% 17% 17% 16% 23% 14% 16% 16% 28% 16%
Both equally 24% 26% 21% 22% 22% 27% 22% 23% 26% 31%
Not sure 35% 30% 41% 32% 37% 37% 33% 35% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,159) (604) (555) (209) (279) (393) (278) (777) (129) (158)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 24% 3% 51% 20% 25% 49% 3% 4% 48%
JD Vance 17% 33% 5% 11% 17% 4% 31% 30% 3%
Both equally 24% 27% 17% 27% 23% 15% 30% 29% 15%
Not sure 35% 36% 28% 42% 35% 32% 36% 37% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,159) (432) (377) (286) (911) (398) (435) (448) (392)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 24% 4% 50% 13% 24% 27% 25%
JD Vance 17% 30% 4% 7% 18% 15% 16%
Both equally 24% 29% 14% 46% 23% 29% 23%
Not sure 35% 36% 33% 34% 35% 28% 36%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,159) (451) (403) (57) (815) (97) (834)
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32B. Responsible for Making Vp Debate — Informative
Which candidate was more responsible for making the debate . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 34% 32% 36% 30% 36% 35% 33% 31% 57% 31%
JD Vance 32% 35% 29% 24% 27% 36% 40% 39% 11% 24%
Both equally 25% 25% 24% 31% 29% 21% 20% 23% 20% 36%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 15% 8% 8% % 7% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,164) (606) (559) (208) (280) (394) (281) (782) (128) (159)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 34% 69% 4% 23% 34% 4% 66% 64% 3%
JD Vance 32% 3% 69% 29% 36% 72% 3% 5% 73%
Both equally 25% 22% 20% 33% 23% 18% 25% 25% 17%
Not sure 9% 6% 6% 16% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,164) (431) (380) (290) (916) (402) (434) (448) (395)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 34% 67% 2% 12% 35% 28% 34%
JD Vance 32% 2% 75% 21% 37% 28% 36%
Both equally 25% 24% 17% 45% 21% 32% 23%
Not sure 9% 6% % 22% 7% 13% %
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,164) (451) (406) (58) (819) (97) (838)
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32C. Responsible for Making Vp Debate — Embarrassing
Which candidate was more responsible for making the debate . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 34% 39% 28% 30% 26% 38% 40% 39% 9% 29%
JD Vance 33% 30% 35% 30% 35% 34% 31% 31% 51% 27%
Both equally 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 31% 29% 22% 20% 21% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,162) (605) (557) (209) (280) (393) (280) (780) (129) (158)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 34% 5% 69% 34% 36% 70% 5% 6% 71%
JD Vance 33% 65% 4% 26% 34% 3% 66% 62% 4%
Both equally 8% 8% 6% 12% 8% % 8% 9% %
Not sure 25% 23% 22% 28% 22% 20% 22% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,162) (432) (379) (287) (914) (400) (434) (449) (393)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 34% 4% 72% 30% 36% 32% 36%
JD Vance 33% 64% 3% 13% 35% 24% 34%
Both equally 8% 8% ™% 24% 8% 11% 8%
Not sure 25% 24% 18% 33% 21% 33% 21%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,162) (451) (404) (58) (818) (97) (836)

80



Yahoo! News Survey - Politics e~
October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults TOULWLOV

32D. Responsible for Making Vp Debate — Entertaining
Which candidate was more responsible for making the debate . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 22% 23% 20% 17% 26% 21% 21% 21% 28% 24%
JD Vance 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 20% 20% 22% 15% 13%
Both equally 31% 34% 29% 37% 29% 31% 30% 30% 33% 35%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 24% 26% 27% 29% 27% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,154) (602) (553) (209) (280) (387) (278) (777) (124) (158)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 22% 32% 19% 12% 21% 16% 29% 27% 15%
JD Vance 20% 8% 36% 19% 21% 37% 8% 8% 36%
Both equally 31% 30% 28% 36% 31% 28% 31% 32% 29%
Not sure 27% 29% 17% 34% 27% 19% 32% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,154) (429) (379) (283) (909) (398) (432) (445) (392)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 22% 29% 15% 4% 21% 19% 20%
JD Vance 20% 8% 37% 9% 21% 20% 21%
Both equally 31% 30% 29% 49% 31% 34% 31%
Not sure 27% 33% 18% 38% 27% 27% 27%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,154) (448) (403) (58) (813) (97) (833)
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32E. Responsible for Making Vp Debate — Infuriating
Which candidate was more responsible for making the debate . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 26% 29% 23% 19% 22% 31% 28% 31% 11% 16%
JD Vance 35% 33% 38% 31% 35% 36% 37% 36% 43% 29%
Both equally 10% 11% 9% 14% 13% % 8% 9% 8% 14%
Not sure 29% 27% 31% 36% 30% 26% 27% 25% 38% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,160) (604) (556) (208) (280) (391) (281) (781) (126) (158)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 26% 5% 55% 21% 29% 58% 4% 5% 57%
JD Vance 35% 65% 6% 32% 37% 5% 70% 67% 4%
Both equally 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Not sure 29% 22% 28% 35% 24% 28% 17% 19% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,160) (432) (381) (284) (915) (402) (434) (447) (395)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 26% 4% 59% 15% 29% 31% 29%
JD Vance 35% 70% 5% 14% 38% 30% 37%
Both equally 10% 8% 8% 27% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 29% 18% 29% 44% 24% 30% 23%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,160) (450) (406) (58) (819) (96) (837)
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32F. Responsible for Making Vp Debate — Civil
Which candidate was more responsible for making the debate . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 21% 19% 23% 25% 26% 18% 19% 19% 38% 20%
JD Vance 20% 21% 18% 21% 19% 21% 19% 21% 9% 25%
Both equally 52% 54% 51% 42% 47% 57% 59% 55% 43% 45%
Not sure 6% 6% % 12% 8% 5% 3% 5% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,163) (606) (557) (208) (280) (392) (283) (783) (126) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 21% 40% 4% 18% 22% 3% 41% 39% 3%
JD Vance 20% 2% 45% 15% 20% 40% 2% 4% 39%
Both equally 52% 53% 45% 62% 53% 52% 53% 54% 53%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,163) (432) (380) (288) (916) (402) (434) (448) (395)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 21% 42% 2% 9% 22% 23% 21%
JD Vance 20% 1% 43% 6% 20% 20% 20%
Both equally 52% 54% 50% 72% 54% 48% 54%
Not sure 6% 3% 5% 13% 4% 9% 4%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,163) (451) (406) (58) (820) (96) (837)
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32G. Responsible for Making Vp Debate — Reassuring
Which candidate was more responsible for making the debate . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 38% 34% 42% 33% 41% 37% 39% 35% 61% 34%
JD Vance 35% 38% 32% 27% 27% 38% 44% 41% 10% 30%
Both equally 14% 16% 12% 15% 19% 14% 9% 11% 16% 24%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 25% 13% 11% 8% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,163) (604) (559) (209) (280) (393) (282) (781) (129) (158)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 38% 76% 3% 29% 40% 3% 78% 74% 3%
JD Vance 35% 2% 75% 33% 37% 76% 2% 4% 76%
Both equally 14% 13% 10% 19% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 19% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,163) (432) (380) (288) (915) (401) (435) (449) (394)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 38% 78% 1% 18% 41% 30% 39%
JD Vance 35% 1% 79% 17% 37% 32% 37%
Both equally 14% 10% 9% 36% 11% 16% 11%
Not sure 13% 11% 11% 29% 11% 22% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,163) (451) (405) (58) (819) (97) (838)
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32H. Responsible for Making Vp Debate — Frightening
Which candidate was more responsible for making the debate . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 27% 29% 24% 19% 19% 32% 34% 32% 13% 16%
JD Vance 36% 33% 38% 31% 34% 39% 37% 36% 44% 34%
Both equally 9% 13% 5% 17% 12% 7% 4% 7% 11% 17%
Not sure 28% 25% 32% 33% 35% 23% 25% 25% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,156) (603) (552) (209) (277) (391) (279) (776) (127) (158)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 27% 3% 57% 24% 30% 62% 3% 4% 62%
JD Vance 36% 68% 8% 28% 38% 5% 72% 68% 5%
Both equally 9% 6% 9% 12% 7% % 6% 7% %
Not sure 28% 22% 26% 36% 25% 26% 20% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,156) (430) (378) (284) (911) (399) (433) (446) (392)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 27% 2% 64% 17% 30% 31% 30%
JD Vance 36% 70% 5% 15% 39% 28% 38%
Both equally 9% 6% 5% 29% 7% 9% %
Not sure 28% 22% 26% 39% 24% 33% 25%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,156) (449) (403) (58) (814) (97) (833)
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33A. Vp Debate Candidate Qualities — Normal
During the debate, which candidate was more . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 39% 36% 43% 32% 45% 40% 38% 37% 66% 30%
JD Vance 35% 39% 31% 25% 26% 40% 45% 42% 6% 33%
Both equally 18% 18% 18% 24% 20% 17% 13% 15% 18% 23%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 19% 8% 3% 5% 6% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,165) (606) (558) (209) (280) (393) (283) (783) (127) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 39% 75% 6% 32% 40% 5% 76% 72% 5%
JD Vance 35% 4% 72% 35% 38% 75% 5% 6% 76%
Both equally 18% 16% 14% 26% 17% 15% 15% 18% 14%
Not sure 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,165) (431) (381) (288) (916) (403) (434) (449) (395)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 39% 76% 3% 18% 40% 39% 40%
JD Vance 35% 3% 79% 18% 39% 31% 39%
Both equally 18% 17% 13% 44% 17% 20% 17%
Not sure 8% 3% 5% 20% 4% 11% 5%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,165) (451) (407) (58) (820) (97) (838)

92



Yahoo! News Survey - Politics N o™ e s
October 2 - 4, 2024 - 1,714 U.S. Adults YOUGOV

33B. Vp Debate Candidate Qualities — Weird
During the debate, which candidate was more . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 36% 41% 30% 32% 25% 40% 43% 42% 12% 31%
JD Vance 38% 35% 42% 33% 43% 39% 36% 36% 65% 30%
Both equally 6% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 3% 6% 2% 9%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 25% 25% 16% 18% 17% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,159) (604) (555) (209) (280) (390) (280) (780) (126) (159)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 36% 5% 73% 36% 37% 73% 5% 5% 74%
JD Vance 38% 74% 6% 30% 39% 5% 75% 71% 5%
Both equally 6% 3% 4% 12% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure 20% 18% 18% 22% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,159) (431) (380) (285) (915) (402) (434) (448) (395)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 36% 3% 77% 24% 37% 38% 38%
JD Vance 38% 74% 4% 16% 40% 30% 39%
Both equally 6% 4% 4% 30% 5% 12% 6%
Not sure 20% 19% 15% 31% 18% 21% 17%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,159) (451) (406) (58) (819) (97) (837)
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33C. Vp Debate Candidate Qualities — Presidential
During the debate, which candidate was more . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 38% 36% 41% 32% 45% 38% 35% 35% 71% 29%
JD Vance 40% 45% 35% 36% 29% 45% 47% 47% % 33%
Both equally 12% 11% 13% 19% 15% 8% 9% 10% 5% 22%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 13% 11% 9% 10% 8% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,163) (604) (559) (209) (280) (393) (281) (781) (128) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 38% 76% 5% 28% 40% 5% 77% 74% 5%
JD Vance 40% 5% 80% 43% 42% 83% 6% 7% 84%
Both equally 12% 10% 9% 17% 9% % 9% 10% %
Not sure 10% 10% 6% 12% 8% 6% 9% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,163) (432) (380) (287) (915) (402) (435) (449) (393)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 38% 77% 3% 13% 41% 31% 40%
JD Vance 40% 4% 87% 25% 43% 37% 43%
Both equally 12% 10% 6% 34% 9% 16% 9%
Not sure 10% 9% 4% 28% 7% 15% 8%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,163) (452) (406) (57) (819) (97) (837)
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33D. Vp Debate Candidate Qualities — Strong
During the debate, which candidate was more . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 30% 26% 35% 26% 35% 31% 27% 29% 46% 26%
JD Vance 44% 50% 38% 42% 38% 46% 51% 51% 12% 39%
Both equally 17% 18% 16% 19% 17% 17% 16% 14% 28% 22%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 13% 10% 6% 6% 6% 15% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,164) (606) (557) (209) (280) (393) (282) (781) (128) (159)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 30% 60% 5% 20% 33% 5% 62% 60% 4%
JD Vance 44% 9% 84% 47% 45% 85% 8% 10% 86%
Both equally 17% 23% 8% 22% 15% % 21% 21% %
Not sure 8% 8% 4% 11% 6% 3% 9% 9% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,164) (432) (381) (287) (916) (403) (435) (448) (396)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 30% 62% 3% 12% 34% 25% 32%
JD Vance 44% 7% 88% 42% 45% 48% 47%
Both equally 17% 22% 6% 30% 15% 19% 16%
Not sure 8% 9% 2% 16% 6% 8% 6%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,164) (451) (407) (58) (820) (97) (838)
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33E. Vp Debate Candidate Qualities — Untruthful
During the debate, which candidate was more . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 33% 36% 30% 31% 24% 38% 37% 40% 8% 29%
JD Vance 42% 40% 45% 32% 46% 44% 43% 40% 67% 35%
Both equally 9% 12% 6% 11% 10% 7% 9% 8% 6% 14%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 26% 19% 11% 12% 13% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,165) (606) (560) (209) (280) (394) (282) (783) (128) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 33% 5% 69% 31% 36% 70% 5% 7% 70%
JD Vance 42% 82% 7% 33% 44% 6% 83% 80% 5%
Both equally 9% 3% 8% 17% 8% 10% 3% 4% 10%
Not sure 16% 10% 16% 20% 13% 15% 8% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,165) (432) (382) (287) (918) (403) (435) (449) (397)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 33% 4% 73% 17% 36% 34% 36%
JD Vance 42% 84% 3% 23% 45% 34% 44%
Both equally 9% 4% 9% 30% 7% 12% 8%
Not sure 16% 8% 15% 30% 12% 20% 12%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,165) (452) (408) (58) (822) (97) (839)
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33F. Vp Debate Candidate Qualities — Focused on policy
During the debate, which candidate was more . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 38% 34% 43% 30% 43% 40% 38% 35% 63% 36%
JD Vance 37% 41% 33% 29% 28% 42% 44% 43% 12% 30%
Both equally 17% 18% 15% 25% 22% 12% 13% 15% 13% 23%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 16% % 6% 5% 6% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,162) (605) (557) (209) (280) (392) (281) (782) (126) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 38% 75% 9% 27% 40% 6% 74% 73% 5%
JD Vance 37% 3% 76% 36% 39% 79% 3% 4% 81%
Both equally 17% 17% 9% 26% 15% 10% 18% 18% 9%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 11% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,162) (432) (380) (286) (916) (402) (435) (449) (395)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 38% 76% 3% 14% 41% 28% 39%
JD Vance 37% 2% 83% 26% 39% 38% 40%
Both equally 17% 18% 9% 42% 14% 25% 15%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 18% 5% 8% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,162) (452) (406) (58) (820) (97) (838)
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33G. Vp Debate Candidate Qualities — Competent
During the debate, which candidate was more . . .
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tim Walz 36% 32% 41% 37% 39% 35% 35% 34% 57% 32%
JD Vance 39% 44% 34% 31% 32% 43% 48% 46% 9% 35%
Both equally 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 17% 14% 15% 19% 19%
Not sure % 6% 8% 15% 11% 5% 2% 5% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,166) (606) (560) (209) (280) (394) (283) (783) (128) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tim Walz 36% 73% 4% 28% 38% 4% 73% 71% 4%
JD Vance 39% 5% 80% 40% 42% 80% 6% 7% 82%
Both equally 17% 17% 10% 24% 15% 10% 16% 18% 10%
Not sure 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,166) (432) (383) (287) (919) (404) (434) (449) (397)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Tim Walz 36% 73% 3% 9% 39% 27% 38%
JD Vance 39% 5% 84% 26% 42% 38% 42%
Both equally 17% 17% 8% 46% 14% 22% 15%
Not sure 7% 4% 5% 19% 5% 13% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,166) (451) (409) (58) (822) (97) (840)
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34. Learn About Walz During Vp Debate
How much did you learn about Tim Walz during the debate?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 27% 27% 27% 21% 26% 26% 32% 24% 40% 24%
A little 56% 56% 56% 65% 56% 55% 51% 58% 45% 58%
Total a lot / some 83% 83% 83% 86% 83% 81% 83% 82% 85% 83%
Nothing 17% 17% 17% 14% 17% 19% 17% 18% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,165) (604) (561) (207) (279) (394) (285) (787) (126) (157)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 27% 37% 22% 20% 28% 22% 35% 33% 23%
A little 56% 57% 55% 58% 56% 51% 59% 60% 51%
Total a lot / some 83% 94% 76% 78% 83% 74% 93% 93% 74%
Nothing 17% 6% 24% 22% 17% 26% 7% 7% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,165) (430) (384) (288) (918) (406) (433) (449) (399)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
A lot 27% 35% 21% 16% 29% 20% 28%
A little 56% 58% 51% 65% 55% 60% 56%
Total a lot / some 83% 94% 73% 81% 84% 80% 84%
Nothing 17% 6% 27% 19% 16% 20% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,165) (450) (410) (58) (823) (96) (838)
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35. Learned Positive or Negative Things About Walz

Was what you learned about Walz...?

Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly positive 44% 39% 50% 41% 52% 44% 40% 41% 73% 41%
Mostly negative 20% 25% 15% 14% 14% 22% 28% 23% 2% 25%
Mixed 18% 19% 17% 31% 16% 15% 15% 19% 10% 17%
Not asked - learned nothing about Walz 17% 17% 17% 14% 17% 19% 17% 18% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,165) (604) (561) (207) (279) (394) (285) (787) (126) (157)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Mostly positive 44% 83% 7% 37% 45% 8% 81% 79% 8%
Mostly negative 20% 1% 44% 18% 21% 42% 1% 3% 42%
Mixed 18% 10% 25% 24% 18% 23% 11% 11% 24%
Not asked - learned nothing about Walz 17% 6% 24% 22% 17% 26% 7% 7% 26%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Weighted N (1,165) (430) (384) (288) (918) (406) (433) (449) (399)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Mostly positive 44% 83% 6% 26% 46% 34% 44%
Mostly negative 20% 1% 44% 17% 22% 16% 22%
Mixed 18% 10% 23% 38% 16% 29% 18%
Not asked - learned nothing about Walz 17% 6% 27% 19% 16% 20% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,165) (450) (410) (58) (823) (95) (838)
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36. Learn About Vance During Vp Debate
How much did you learn about JD Vance during the debate?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Alot 33% 33% 33% 29% 25% 37% 37% 34% 20% 30%
A little 45% 48% 41% 45% 55% 39% 43% 46% 42% 47%
Total a lot / some 78% 81% 74% 74% 80% 76% 81% 80% 62% 77%
Nothing 22% 19% 26% 26% 20% 24% 19% 20% 38% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,170) (609) (562) (209) (280) (396) (285) (787) (129) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Alot 33% 23% 50% 27% 36% 52% 23% 24% 52%
A little 45% 42% 42% 52% 43% 41% 41% 42% 41%
Total a lot / some 78% 65% 92% 79% 79% 92% 64% 66% 93%
Nothing 22% 35% 8% 21% 21% 8% 36% 34% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,170) (432) (384) (290) (921) (406) (435) (449) (399)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Alot 33% 23% 53% 12% 37% 32% 37%
A little 45% 41% 40% 2% 42% 44% 43%
Total a lot / some 78% 65% 93% 84% 79% 76% 80%
Nothing 22% 35% % 16% 21% 24% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,170) (452) (410) (58) (823) (98) (841)
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37. Learned Positive or Negative Things About Vance

Was what you learned about Vance...?

Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly positive 42% 46% 37% 33% 39% 43% 48% 47% 12% 36%
Mostly negative 20% 19% 20% 18% 16% 21% 22% 20% 22% 18%
Mixed 17% 16% 17% 23% 25% 11% 10% 12% 28% 23%
Not asked - learned nothing about Vance 22% 19% 26% 26% 20% 24% 19% 20% 38% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,169) (609) (561) (209) (279) (396) (285) (787) (129) (159)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Mostly positive 42% 7% 79% 43% 43% 80% 8% 10% 82%
Mostly negative 20% 38% 3% 17% 20% 2% 38% 37% 2%
Mixed 17% 19% 11% 19% 15% 10% 19% 19% 9%
Not asked - learned nothing about Vance 22% 35% 8% 21% 21% 8% 36% 34% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,169) (432) (384) (290) (921) (406) (435) (449) (399)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Mostly positive 42% 7% 83% 38% 43% 43% 43%
Mostly negative 20% 39% 1% 9% 21% 13% 21%
Mixed 17% 18% 8% 38% 15% 20% 15%
Not asked - learned nothing about Vance 22% 35% % 16% 21% 24% 20%
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,169) (452) (410) (58) (823) (98) (841)
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38A. Candidate Vp Debate Performance — Tim Walz
Overall, how would you rate each candidate’s performance in the debate?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 16% 14% 20% 20% 19% 15% 13% 14% 37% 15%
Good 35% 34% 37% 27% 40% 35% 36% 35% 37% 32%
Total excellent / good 52% 47% 56% 47% 59% 51% 49% 49% 74% 47%
Fair 26% 27% 26% 35% 23% 24% 27% 27% 19% 27%
Poor 19% 24% 14% 12% 15% 24% 23% 23% 2% 21%
Total fair / poor 46% 51% 40% 47% 38% 48% 50% 49% 21% 48%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,165) (606) (559) (209) (280) (392) (284) (784) (129) (157)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Excellent 16% 36% 4% % 17% 4% 32% 30% 4%
Good 35% 54% 15% 33% 36% 15% 55% 54% 16%
Total excellent / good 52% 89% 19% 40% 53% 19% 87% 84% 20%
Fair 26% 9% 38% 39% 26% 39% 11% 14% 38%
Poor 19% 1% 40% 18% 20% 40% 1% 2% 41%
Total fair / poor 46% 10% 79% 57% 46% 79% 12% 16% 78%
Not sure 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,165) (432) (383) (286) (918) (404) (435) (449) (397)
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Excellent 16% 32% 3% 2% 17% 15% 16%

Good 35% 55% 13% 42% 36% 33% 36%
Total excellent / good 52% 88% 16% 44% 54% 48% 53%

Fair 26% 11% 40% 41% 25% 33% 26%

Poor 19% 0% 42% 14% 20% 17% 20%
Total fair / poor 46% 12% 82% 55% 45% 50% 46%

Not sure 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,165) (452) (408) (58) (820) (98) (838)
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38B. Candidate Vp Debate Performance — JD Vance
Overall, how would you rate each candidate’s performance in the debate?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 30% 33% 28% 20% 23% 37% 35% 37% % 23%
Good 29% 29% 28% 32% 31% 23% 31% 29% 24% 29%
Total excellent / good 59% 62% 56% 52% 54% 61% 66% 66% 31% 52%
Fair 22% 20% 24% 27% 26% 23% 14% 18% 46% 18%
Poor 16% 16% 16% 13% 17% 15% 19% 14% 17% 24%
Total fair / poor 38% 37% 40% 40% 43% 38% 33% 33% 64% 42%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,166) (607) (559) (208) (280) (393) (284) (785) (129) (157)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Excellent 30% 3% 65% 26% 33% 67% 3% 4% 68%
Good 29% 27% 24% 37% 28% 26% 28% 29% 25%
Total excellent / good 59% 31% 89% 63% 61% 92% 31% 32% 94%
Fair 22% 38% 6% 21% 22% 5% 38% 38% 4%
Poor 16% 30% 3% 14% 15% 1% 29% 28% 1%
Total fair / poor 38% 68% 9% 35% 37% 6% 68% 66% 5%
Not sure 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,166) (430) (384) (288) (919) (406) (433) (447) (399)
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Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter

Excellent 30% 2% 70% 14% 34% 25% 34%

Good 29% 28% 23% 59% 27% 36% 28%
Total excellent / good 59% 30% 93% 73% 61% 61% 62%

Fair 22% 39% 4% 16% 22% 23% 21%

Poor 16% 30% 1% 7% 16% 13% 15%
Total fair / poor 38% 68% 6% 23% 38% 36% 37%

Not sure 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,166) (450) (410) (58) (821) (98) (839)
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39. Think Better or Worse of Walz After Debate
Did the debate make you think better or worse of Tim Walz?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better of him 33% 30% 36% 34% 41% 31% 27% 28% 59% 35%
Worse of him 23% 28% 19% 17% 17% 29% 27% 27% 6% 24%
No change 44% 42% 46% 49% 42% 41% 46% 45% 35% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,170) (608) (562) (209) (280) (396) (285) (786) (129) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Better of him 33% 63% 8% 22% 33% 8% 59% 56% %
Worse of him 23% 3% 47% 23% 24% 46% 3% 3% 48%
No change 44% 34% 45% 55% 43% 46% 38% 41% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,170) (432) (384) (289) (920) (406) (435) (449) (399)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Better of him 33% 59% 6% 20% 33% 31% 32%
Worse of him 23% 2% 50% 20% 24% 27% 25%
No change 44% 39% 44% 60% 43% 42% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,170) (451) (410) (58) (822) (98) (840)
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40. Think Better or Worse of Vance After Debate
Did the debate make you think better or worse of JD Vance?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better of him 41% 45% 35% 34% 38% 42% 45% 46% 12% 39%
Worse of him 25% 24% 26% 22% 28% 26% 24% 23% 39% 30%
No change 34% 31% 38% 45% 34% 32% 31% 31% 49% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,167) (608) (559) (208) (279) (395) (284) (785) (128) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Better of him 41% 11% 75% 41% 43% 77% 11% 13% 78%
Worse of him 25% 49% 5% 19% 25% 3% 49% 46% 2%
No change 34% 40% 20% 40% 32% 20% 40% 41% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,167) (428) (384) (290) (919) (406) (433) (448) (399)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Better of him 41% 10% 80% 3% 43% 38% 43%
Worse of him 25% 49% 2% 10% 27% 15% 25%
No change 34% 41% 18% 53% 30% 47% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,167) (450) (410) (58) (821) (97) (839)
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41. Think Better or Worse of Harris After Debate
Did the debate make you think better or worse of Kamala Harris?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better of her 33% 31% 36% 35% 40% 30% 30% 27% 66% 42%
Worse of her 26% 30% 23% 16% 21% 31% 33% 31% 9% 22%
No change 40% 39% 41% 48% 40% 39% 37% 42% 25% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,166) (604) (562) (207) (280) (395) (283) (785) (129) (157)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Better of her 33% 66% 6% 22% 32% 4% 62% 58% 5%
Worse of her 26% 2% 57% 25% 29% 59% 1% 3% 58%
No change 40% 32% 3% 54% 39% 37% 36% 39% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,166) (432) (382) (287) (918) (404) (435) (448) (397)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Better of her 33% 61% 3% 13% 33% 27% 32%
Worse of her 26% 0% 60% 33% 29% 27% 30%
No change 40% 39% 37% 53% 38% 46% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,166) (451) (409) (58) (820) (98) (838)
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42. Think Better or Worse of Trump After Debate
Did the debate make you think better or worse of Donald Trump?
Among those who watched the debate or enough news coverage to have an opinion

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better of him 26% 29% 23% 24% 27% 28% 25% 28% 12% 32%
Worse of him 30% 29% 30% 26% 29% 32% 30% 26% 47% 35%
No change 44% 41% 47% 51% 44% 41% 44% 46% 42% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,167) (606) (561) (208) (278) (396) (285) (786) (127) (160)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Better of him 26% 2% 62% 18% 28% 57% 2% 3% 56%
Worse of him 30% 54% 3% 28% 27% 3% 52% 49% 2%
No change 44% 43% 35% 55% 45% 40% 47% 48% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,167) (431) (382) (290) (918) (405) (434) (448) (398)
Trump-Harris Vote 2022 Turnout Likely
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’t Vote Voter
Better of him 26% 0% 61% 9% 28% 28% 28%
Worse of him 30% 52% 1% 25% 28% 24% 27%
No change 44% 48% 39% 66% 45% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,167) (451) (409) (58) (820) (98) (838)
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Sample 1,714 U.S. Adults
1,298 Registered Voters
1,109 Likely Voters
Conducted October 2 — October 4, 2024
Margin of Error +2.9%
Margin of Error Among RV +3.4%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,714 U.S. adults interviewed online between October 2 — 4, 2024.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2020 election turnout
and Presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior to November 1, 2022, and is
weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (33% Democratic, 27% Republican). Re-
spondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all U.S. adults.
The weights range from 0.1 to 6.5, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.7.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 2.9%. It is calculated using the formula

1 V?
p 100 x 1/ +nC

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.




